
#  UNLV (16-17, 3-4 Mountain West) -vs- #  Fresno State (14-13, 3-4 Mountain West)
03/27/2026 at Fresno, CA (Margie Wright Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carranco, Lauryn (10-7)
Loss: Sherwood, Yanina (5-7)
HBP: Sherwood, Yanina, Everett, Raegen, Stockam, Sophie, Carranco, Lauryn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Kemper First: Davis Nicksic Third Base: Skylar Brown 
Start: 6:11 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 1,177   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UNLV 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 1
Fresno State 2 3 0 2 2 0 X 9 12 1

UNLV 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Bri rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Scott, Maddie PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Turner, Natalie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Chavez, Keyannah lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Aki, Charelle dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sefe, Diamond c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Barnes, Presley c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calderon, Taryn 1b/3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Hatzenbeller, Mantha cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Weber, Ameila 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cook, Rachel 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gonzalez, Lyla ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Everett, Raegen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wardlaw, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stockam, Sophie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 2 7 6

2B: Hatzenbeller, Mantha (1); Turner, Natalie (1)
HBP: Gonzalez, Lyla (1)
E: Weber, Ameila (1)

Fresno State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martinez, Emma 2b 3 3 1 0 1 0 2
Rebolledo, Alyssa cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hicks, Jamie rf 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Elias, Natalie PR/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Flores, Larissa PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hill, Olivia lf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Ramirez, Alyssa 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Vancleave, Mallory dp 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Liana, Jerzie ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Tingey, Ava PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Bocchini, Rylee c 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Crosby, Jayda 1b 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Totals 29 9 12 9 4 3 10

2B: Bocchini, Rylee (1); Hicks, Jamie (1)
HR: Crosby, Jayda (1)
SH: Rebolledo, Alyssa (1)
HBP: Vancleave, Mallory (1); Martinez, Emma (1); Crosby, Jayda (1)
E: Liana, Jerzie (1)
DP: 1

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sherwood, Yanina (L, 5-7) 1.2 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 1 58
Everett, Raegen 2.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 4 2 39
Wardlaw, Emma 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Stockam, Sophie 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 1 41
Totals 12 9 8 4 3 0 0 3 0 29 37 10 4 144

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carranco, Lauryn (W, 10-7) 7.0 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 4 120
Totals 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 4 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 1st UNL FRE
Williams,Bri struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 0
Turner,Natalie struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBBFK). 0 0
Chavez,Keyannah struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st UNL FRE
Martinez,Emma walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 0 0
Rebolledo,Alyssa singled to the pitcher's mound (3-1 BBKB); Martinez,Emma advanced from first base to
third base. 0 0
Hicks,Jamie singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Martinez,Emma scored; Rebolledo,Alyssa advanced to
second base. 0 1
Hill,Olivia popped up to first base (0-1 K). 0 1
Ramirez,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Rebolledo,Alyssa out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Hicks,Jamie advanced to second base. 0 1
Vancleave,Mallory singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBKBFBF); Hicks,Jamie scored from second base;
Ramirez,Alyssa advanced to second base. 0 2
Liana,Jerzie flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 2

UNLV - Top of 2nd UNL FRE
Aki,Charelle popped up to second base (2-2 KBFBFF). 0 2
Sefe,Diamond flied out to cf (3-2 BBKKBFF). 0 2
Calderon,Taryn walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Hatzenbeller,Mantha struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 0 2

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd UNL FRE
Bocchini,Rylee struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2
Crosby,Jayda hit by pitch (2-1 KBBB). 0 2
Martinez,Emma singled to third base (3-2 BFBFB); Crosby,Jayda advanced to second base. 0 2
UNLV position change: Calderon,Taryn now playing 3b from 1b 0 2
UNLV substitution: Weber,Ameila replaces Cook,Rachel at 1b, batting 8th. 0 2
Rebolledo,Alyssa flied out to short (0-1 K). 0 2
Hicks,Jamie singled to right field, RBI (1-2 FFFBF); Crosby,Jayda scored from second base; Martinez,Emma
advanced from first base to third base; Hicks,Jamie advanced to second base on a throwing error by
Weber,Ameila (E3). 0 3
Hill,Olivia singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Martinez,Emma scored, unearned; Hicks,Jamie scored from
second base. 0 5
UNLV pitching change: Everett,Raegen replaces Sherwood,Yanina. 0 5
Ramirez,Alyssa grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 5

UNLV - Top of 3rd UNL FRE
Weber,Ameila flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Gonzalez,Lyla walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Williams,Bri singled to left field (1-1 BF); Gonzalez,Lyla advanced to second base. 0 5
Turner,Natalie infield fly to first base (0-1 F). 0 5
Chavez,Keyannah singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KKBFFFBB); Gonzalez,Lyla scored from second base;
Williams,Bri advanced from first base to third base. 1 5
Aki,Charelle singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Williams,Bri scored; Chavez,Keyannah advanced from first
base to third base. 2 5
Sefe,Diamond struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFK). 2 5

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd UNL FRE
UNLV position change: Calderon,Taryn now playing 1b from 3b 2 5
UNLV substitution: Cook,Rachel replaces Weber,Ameila at 3b, batting 8th. 2 5
Vancleave,Mallory flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Liana,Jerzie flied out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Bocchini,Rylee walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5



Crosby,Jayda grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 2 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 4th UNL FRE
Calderon,Taryn popped up to short (1-1 KB). 2 5
Hatzenbeller,Mantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 2 5
Cook,Rachel struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 2 5

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th UNL FRE
Martinez,Emma hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKFBFFB). 2 5
Rebolledo,Alyssa sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Martinez,Emma advanced to second base. 2 5
Hicks,Jamie doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Martinez,Emma scored from second base. 2 6
FRES substitution: Elias,Natalie pinch running for Hicks,Jamie. 2 6
Hill,Olivia flied out to rf (1-0 B); Elias,Natalie advanced to third base. 2 6
Ramirez,Alyssa singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Elias,Natalie scored. 2 7
Vancleave,Mallory singled to left field (1-0 B); Ramirez,Alyssa advanced to second base. 2 7
Liana,Jerzie flied out to first base (1-2 BKF). 2 7

UNLV - Top of 5th UNL FRE
FRES position change: Elias,Natalie remains in the game at rf 2 7
Gonzalez,Lyla hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 7
Williams,Bri grounded into double play to short, unassisted (1-2 SFBF); Gonzalez,Lyla out at 2B on the play,
ss to 1b. 2 7
Turner,Natalie doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 2 7
Chavez,Keyannah flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 7

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th UNL FRE
UNLV pitching change: Wardlaw,Emma replaces Everett,Raegen. 2 7
Bocchini,Rylee doubled to center field (0-1 K). 2 7
FRES substitution: Tingey,Ava pinch running for Bocchini,Rylee. 2 7
Crosby,Jayda homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Tingey,Ava scored from second base. 2 9
UNLV pitching change: Stockam,Sophie replaces Wardlaw,Emma. 2 9
Martinez,Emma flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 9
Rebolledo,Alyssa flied out to cf (2-2 BSKBF). 2 9
Elias,Natalie singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 2 9
Hill,Olivia walked (3-2 BBKSFBFB); Elias,Natalie advanced to second base. 2 9
FRES substitution: Flores,Larissa pinch running for Hill,Olivia. 2 9
Ramirez,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Flores,Larissa out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 9

UNLV - Top of 6th UNL FRE
FRES substitution: Hill,Olivia replaces Flores,Larissa at lf, batting 4th. 2 9
FRES substitution: Bocchini,Rylee replaces Tingey,Ava at c, batting 8th. 2 9
Aki,Charelle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 9
Sefe,Diamond flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 9
Calderon,Taryn singled up the middle (1-2 BFK). 2 9
Hatzenbeller,Mantha doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Calderon,Taryn scored from first base;
Hatzenbeller,Mantha advanced to third base on a throwing error by Liana,Jerzie (E6). 3 9
Cook,Rachel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 3 9

Fresno State - Bottom of 6th UNL FRE
UNLV defensive substitution: Barnes,Presley replaces Sefe,Diamond at c 3 9
Vancleave,Mallory hit by pitch (0-2 FSB). 3 9
Liana,Jerzie struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 3 9
Bocchini,Rylee struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 9
Crosby,Jayda walked (3-0 BBBB); Vancleave,Mallory advanced to second base. 3 9
Martinez,Emma flied out to rf putout by lf (0-1 K). 3 9



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 7th UNL FRE
Gonzalez,Lyla flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 9
Williams,Bri singled to right field (1-0 B). 3 9
UNLV substitution: Scott,Maddie pinch running for Williams,Bri. 3 9
Turner,Natalie struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 9
Chavez,Keyannah popped up to the catcher (1-0 B). 3 9

Fresno State - Bottom of 7th UNL FRE


